It is very difficult to attract and retain medical professionals in San Luis Obispo due 
to the cost of living and other factors.   She shared good news that the buyer of the San Luis 
Obispo-based clinic is a pediatric provider who takes MediCal.  Meanwhile, since June 2025, 
one hundred and twenty-three (123) patients from the San Luis Obispo Tolosa clinic location 
have transferred to the Paso Robles location.  Tolosa patients covered through CenCal are 
able to access transportation through Ventura Transit Systems.   

Commissioner Borenstein asked if there is any overlap between Tolosa and the County Public

[...]

a team that includes International Board Certified Lactation Consultants (IBCLC), Peed 
Counselors, and Designated Breastfeeding Experts. 

WIC BABES IBCLCs work closely with the hospital IBCLCs (texting each other to check in 
about families post-discharge) 

One hundred and fifty-six (156) pumps were loaned out of the hospitals last year by WIC to 
breastfeeding mothers 

Breastfeeding rates in SLO County are higher than the state average, in part due to the 
BABES program. 

Recent Budget Reductions in the County included cuts to the WIC program.